PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Graeme Lawrence YOUNG	09/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PASLODE NEW ZEALAND	
Street Address:	23-29 Poland Road	
City:	Glenfield, Auckland	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11914407

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-1111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE, HAUPTMAN, HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 713-1289

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin J. Hauptman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020109 FRAME: 0806 JP \$40.00 11914

ITW 20401

RECORDED: 11/14/2007

Docket No.: 713-1478PCT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Young, Graeme Lawrence

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

PATENT REEL: 020109 FRAME: 0807